Fort Bend County Tabulation Bid 21-092

Construction of Detention Pond for the Precinct 3 North Library in Fort Bend County

Recommended: Flintco, LLC \$945,485.41
Funding: Advance Funding Resolution - Certificates of Obligation

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Flintco, LLC Houston, TX	\$945,485.41	90
Joslin Construction Texas, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$992,900.00	90
DVL Enterprises, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$1,092,000.00	90
Main Lane Industries, Ltd. Houston, TX	\$1,199,425.00	90
Blazey Construction Services, LLC Houston, TX	\$1,144,056.15	90
Earth Builders, LP Decatur, TX	\$1,469,800.00	90

					Flintco, LLC ¹		LC 1	Joslin Construction Texas, LLC		DVL Enterprises, LLC		, LLC	Main Lane Industries, Ltd.		Blazey Construction Services, LLC		Earth Builders, LP	
Iten No.		Spec. No.	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit P	Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Tota	tal Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Moblization, Demobilization, Bonds and Insurance	01110; 560	LS	1		592.00		\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00			20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 21,350.00	· ·	\$ 120,000.00
3	SWPPP Installation, Inspection and Maintenance Excavation, Removal amd Disposal of Inlet and 36" RCP	725 465	LS LS	1		,757.76 S ,700.00 S	\$ 22,757.76 \$ 2,700.00	\$ 20,000.00 \$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,000.00 \$ 3,400.00	\$ 500.00 \$ 1,500.00		500.00	\$ 50,000.00 \$ 3,000.00	\$ 50,000.00 \$ 3,000.00	\$ 16,968.25 \$ 5,750.00	\$ 16,968.25 \$ 5,750.00	\$ 50,000.00 \$ 12,000.00	\$ 50,000.00 \$ 12,000.00
4	Excavation and on-site disposal	120	CY	7,500	\$	5.44	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 72,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5	52,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10.04	\$ 75,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 75,000.00
5	Trench Safety	429	LS	1	\$ 5,4	,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$	500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,546.75	\$ 1,546.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Backslope Interceptor	491	EA	4		,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,500.00		6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,558.75	\$ 10,235.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00
7	24" Corrugated Metal Pipe with collar to include excavation, bedding and backfill	461	LF	400	\$	129.60	\$ 51,840.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3	32,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 113.56	\$ 45,424.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00
8	Reinforced Concrete Slope Protection in pond bottoms	491	SY	450	\$	87.48	\$ 39,366.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4	45,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 64,687.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 54,000.00
9	Riprap to include associated excavation	493	SY	3,750	\$	28.44	\$ 106,650.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 37	375,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 431,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 468,750.00
10	4'x4' Reinforced Concrete Box to include excavation, bedding and backfill	480	LF	775	\$	387.75	\$ 300,506.25	\$ 335.00	\$ 259,625.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 28	286,750.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 329,375.00	\$ 310.49	\$ 240,629.75	\$ 450.00	\$ 348,750.00
11	42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe to include excavation, bedding and backfill and connection to existing manhole	460	LF	170	\$ 2	216.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3	34,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 45,050.00	\$ 187.47	\$ 31,869.90	\$ 280.00	\$ 47,600.00
12	Bar Screen for 42" RCP to include reinforced concrete headwall	420	LS	1	\$ 19,	,440.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1	10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,537.50	\$ 17,537.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
13	Chainlink Fence, 6' high, with 3-strand barb wire and foundation	555	LF	4,375	\$	25.92	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 109,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13	31,250.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 133,437.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 122,500.00
14	Gates, Chainlink, Double Leaf, 12' wide with 3-strand barb wire	555	EA	2	\$ 2,	,160.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
15	Pedestrian Bridge with abutments, 21' in length	423; 420	LS	1	\$ 27,	,808.92	\$ 27,808.92	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
16	Hydromulch seeding	165	AC	16	\$ 8,	,774.03	\$ 140,384.48	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2	24,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 1,800.00	
				Grand Total			\$ 945,485.41		\$ 992,900.00		\$ 1,09	092,000.00	=	\$ 1,199,425.00	:	\$ 1,144,056.15	=	\$ 1,469,800.00
	¹ Award Recommendation Low Bid																	



COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT Fort Bend County, Texas

Vendor Information

Jaime Kovar
Purchasing Agent

Office (281) 341-8640

Purchasing Agent							
Legal Company Name (top line of W9)	Flintco, LLC						
Business Name			•				
(if different from legal name)		DIDIO #					
Federal ID # or S.S. #		DUNS #					
	X Corporation/LLC		ership	Age in B			
Type of Business	Sole Proprietor/Individual		xempt Organization	113 years			
Publicly Traded Business	X No Yes Ticker Sy	mbol					
Remittance Address	2950 North Loop W, Suite 450						
City/State/Zip	Houston, Texas 77092						
Physical Address	2950 North Loop W, Suite 450						
City/State/Zip	Houston, Texas 77092		33337				
Phone/Fax Number	Phone: 281-767-6300	Fax: 28	31-767-6301				
Contact Person	Joel Lester						
E-mail	joel.lester@flintco.com						
Check all that apply to the	DBE-Disadvantaged Business Enterpr	iso	Cartie's Alam II	Cert Date	Exp Date		
company listed above and	SBE-Small Business Enterprise		Certification # Certification #				
provide certification	HUB-Texas Historically Underutilized		Certification #				
number.	WBE-Women's Business Enterprise		Certification #				
	<\$500,000	\$500	000-\$4,999,999				
Company's gross annual	\$5,000,000-\$16,999,999		00,000-\$22,399,999				
receipts	>\$22,400,000 X	φ17,5	ου, σου φ==,2 > > ,3 > >				
NAICs codes (Please enter							
all that apply)	236220						
Signature of	0 -						
Authorized	- Joef to	*					
Representative	7 3						
Printed Name	Joel Lester						
Title	Vice President						
Date	7/20/2021						

Contract Sheet Bid 21-092

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This memorandum of agreement made a	and entered into on the	3 _ day of _AM	M (t, 20 21 , by and between Fort
Bend County in the State of Texas (here		`	J
of an order of Fort Bend County Commi (hereinafter designated Contractor).	issioners Court, and		Flintco, LLC npany name)
WITNESSETH:			
The Contractor and the County agree	that the bid and spec	cifications for the Co	nstruction of Detention Pond for the
Precinct 3 North Library which are	hereto attached and m	ade a part hereof, tog	ether with this instrument and the bond
(when required) shall constitute the fu	ll agreement and cont	ract between parties a	and for furnishing the items set out and
described; the County agrees to pay the	prices stipulated in the	accepted bid.	
It is further agreed that this contract shorder authorizing the items desired has l		g or effective until sig	ned by the parties hereto and a purchase
Executed at Richmond, Texas this	3day of	August	20 <u>21</u> .
	Ву:	KR	Fort Bend County, Texas County Judge, KP George
	Ву:	County Judg	e KP George
			Signature of Contractor
	Ву:		Printed Name and Title

Department of the Treasury

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Go to www.ire.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

illema	Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is rec	quired on this line; do not leave this line blank.	madon.									
	Flintco LLC											
	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from	above										
page 3.	Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of th following seven boxes.		one of the 4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3):									
e. ns on	Individual/sole proprietor or C Corporation single-member LLC											
ğ Ş	Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification	С										
Print or type. Specific Instructions on page 3.	Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC transther LLC that is not disregarded from the owner is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate the same should check the appropriate that is not disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate that is not disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate that is not same and the same appropriate box in the line above for the same as a single-member of the same and the same appropriate box in the line above for the same appropriate box in the line above for the same appropriate box in the line above for the same appropriate box in the line above for the same appropriate box in the line above for the same appropriate box in the line above for the same appropriate box in	the LLC is code (if any)										
ec.	☐ Other (see instructions) ►		(Applies to accounts maintained outside the U.S.)									
Ŗ		actions. Reques	ter's name and address (optional)									
See	323 E Reconciliation Way											
		G City, state, and ZIP code										
	Tulsa OK 74120											
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)											
Par		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
backu reside	your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must up withholding. For individuals, this is generally your seent alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see these, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If your	ocial security number (SSN). However, for a e instructions for Part I, later. For other	Social security number									
TIN, la		ou do not have a number, see now to get a	or									
Note:	: If the account is in more than one name, see the inst	tructions for line 1. Also see What Name and	Employer identification number									
	per To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose nu											
Par	t II Certification											
Unde	r penalties of perjury, I certify that:											
2. I ar Ser	e number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer in not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I an rvice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as longer subject to backup withholding;	n exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have	not been notified by the Internal Revenue									
3. I ar	m a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below);	and										
4. The	e FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicatir	ng that I am exempt from FATCA reporting is co	rect.									
you ha	fication instructions. You must cross out item 2 above ave failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax sition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign	েreturn. For real estate transactions, item 2 does n of debt, contributions to an individual retirement ঃ	ot apply. For mortgage interest paid, rrangement (IRA), and generally, payments									
Sign Here		Date ▶	7/20/2021									
Ge	neral Instructions	• Form 1099-DIV (dividends	, including those from stocks or mutual									

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise

Future developments. For the latest information about developments related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted after they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number (SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number (EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information returns include, but are not limited to, the following.

• Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)

- Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)
- Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers)
- Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)
- Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)
- Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 1098-T (tuition)
- Form 1099-C (canceled debt)
- Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN.

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding, later.

TAX FORM/DEBT/ RESIDENCE CERTIFICATION (for Advertised Projects)

Taxpa	yer Idei	ntification Number (T.I.N	.):	
Comp	any Nai	me submitting Bid/Propos	sal: Flintco, LL	<u>C</u>
Mailin	ng Addr	ess: 2950 North Loo	o W, Suite 450	, Houston, Texas 77092
Are yo	ou regis	tered to do business in the	e State of Texas?	✓ Yes No
assum		e(s) under which you ope		any partnership of which you are a general partner or any s
 I.	name			d County owned by you or above partnerships as well as any d/b/a ell as mineral interest accounts. (Use a second sheet of paper if
Fort B	end Co	ounty Tax Acct. No.*	Property addr	ress or location**
	п			
ada	dress w. y be sto Fort	here the property is loca ored at a warehouse or oth	tted. For example her location. you owe any deb	r legal description. For business personal property, specify the e, office equipment will normally be at your office, but inventory ats to Fort Bend County (taxes on properties listed in I above,
	Y	Yes ✓ No If yes	, attach a separate	page explaining the debt.
III.	reque	ests Residence Certification	on. §2252.001 et	fovernment Code §2252.001 <i>et seq.</i> , as amended, Fort Bend County <i>t seq.</i> of the Government Code provides some restrictions on the ovisions of §2252.001 are stated below:
	(3)	"Nonresident bidder" ref	ers to a person wh	o is not a resident.
	(4)		-	ose principal place of business is in this state, including a any or majority owner has its principal place of business in
		I certify that[Con §2252.001.	npany Name]	_ is a Resident Bidder of Texas as defined in Government Code
	✓	I certify that Flintco, LLC		_ is a Nonresident Bidder as defined in Government Code
		[Com] §2252,001 and our princ	oany Name] pal place of busin	: Tuisa, Okianoma
				[City and State]



Contractor Acknowledgement of Storm Water Management Program

I hereby acknowledge that I am aware of the stormwater management program and standard operating procedures developed by Fort Bend County in compliance with the TPDES General Permit No. TXR040000. I agree to comply with all applicable best management practices and standard operating procedures while conducting my services for Fort Bend County. I agree to conduct all services in a manner that does not introduce illicit discharges of pollutants to streets, stormwater inlets, drainage ditches or any portion of the drainage system. The following materials and/or pollutant sources must not be discharged to the drainage system as a result of any services provided:

- 1. Grass clippings, leaves, mulch, rocks, sand, dirt or other waste materials resulting from landscaping activities, (except those materials resulting from ditch mowing or maintenance activities)
- 2. Herbicides, pesticides and/or fertilizers, (except those intended for aquatic use)
- 3. Detergents, fuels, solvents, oils and/or lubricants, other equipment and/or vehicle fluids,
- 4. Other hazardous materials including paints, thinners, chemicals or related waste materials,
- 5. Uncontrolled dewatering discharges, equipment and/or vehicle wash waters,
- 6. Sanitary waste, trash, debris, or other waste products
- 7. Wastewater from wet saw machinery,

Title

8. Other pollutants that degrade water quality or pose a threat to human health or the environment.

Furthermore, I agree to notify Fort Bend County immediately of any issue caused by or identified by:

Flintco, LLC

(Company/Contractor)

that is believed to be an immediate threat to human health or the environment.

T/20/2021

Contractor Signature

Joel Lester

Printed Name

Vice President

References

Harris County ESD 24 Fire Station #41

David Parker, ESD 24 Chief

Harris County 281-951-3711 Dave.Parker@hcesd24.org

Ricardo Martinez, Principal

Martinez Architects 281-346-7371 ricardom@martinez-architects.com

City of Huntsville Police Headquarters

Kevin Lunsford, Police Chief

City of Huntsville 936-291-5480 klunsford@huntsvilletx.gov

Sergio Baca, Vice President

Architects Design Group 407-491-3998 sergiob@adgusa.org

Austin Community College Highland Campus

Pamela Collier, Project Manager

Austin Community College 512-223-1012 pcollie2@austincc.edu

Lauren Goldberg, Principal

Barnes Gromatzky Kosarek Architects 512-476-7133 Igoldberg@bgkarchitects.com

PRICING FORM

Item <u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	Spec. No.	Unit of <u>Measure</u>	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price		<u>Total Price</u>		
1	Moblization, Demobilization, Bonds and Insurance	01110; 560	LS	1	x <u>\$ 22,592.00</u>	=	\$	22,592.00	
2	SWPPP Installation, Inspection and Maintenance	725	LS	1	x <u>\$ 22,757.76</u>	=	\$	22,757.76	
3	Excavation, Removal amd Disposal of Inlet and 36" RCP	465	LS	1	x <u>\$ 2,700.00</u>	=	\$	2,700.00	
4	Excavation and on-site disposal	120	CY	7,500	x <u>\$ 5.44</u>	=	\$	40,800.00	
5	Trench Safety	429	LS	1	x \$ 5,400.00	=	\$	5,400.00	
6	Backslope Interceptor	491	EA	4	x \$ 2,700.00	=	\$	10,800.00	
7	24" Corrugated Metal Pipe with collar to include excavation, bedding and backfill	461	LF	400	x \$ 129.60	=	\$	51 <u>,</u> 840.00	
8	Reinforced Concrete Slope Protection in pond bottoms	491	SY	450	x <u>\$ 87.48</u>	=	\$	39,366.00	
9	Riprap to include associated excavation	493	SY	3,750	x \$ 28.44	=	\$	106,650.00	
10	4'x4' Reinforced Concrete Box to include excavation, bedding and backfill	480	LF	775	x <u>\$ 387.75</u>	=	\$	300,506.25	
11	42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe to include excavation, bedding and backfill and connection to existing manhole	460	LF	170	x \$ 216.00	=	\$	36,720.00	
12	Bar Screen for 42" RCP to include reinforced concrete headwall	420	LS	1	× \$ 19,440.00	=	\$	19,440.00	
13	Chainlink Fence, 6' high, with 3-strand barb wire and foundation	555	LF	4,375	x \$ 25.92	=	\$	113,400.00	
14	Gates, Chainlink, Double Leaf, 12' wide with 3-strand barb wire	555	EA	2	x \$ 2,160.00	=	\$	4,320.00	
15	Pedestrian Bridge with abutments, 21' in length	423; 420	LS	1	x <u>\$ 27,808.92</u>	=	\$	27,808.92	
16	Hydromulch seeding	165	AC	16	x <u>\$ 8,774.03</u>	=	\$	140,384.48	
			*** Grand To	tal (Items 1-16))		ę	\$945,485.41	

Grand Total (Items 1-16)

ADDENDUM NO. 1

^{***}This figure should appear on the front cover of the Fort Bend County Bid Cover Sheet

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM **1295**

1 of 1

					1011		
	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.		CE	OFFICE USE	_		
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and count	try of the business entity's place	Certi	ficate Number:	OF FILING		
	of business. Flintco, LLC		2021	L-780348			
	Houston, TX United States		Date	Filed:			
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to th	e contract for which the form is	07/19/2021				
_	being filed.	o demander for trainers and forms to					
	Fort Bend County	Date Acknowledged: 08/03/2021					
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental enti- description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided		y the c	ontract, and prov	vide a		
	B21-092						
	Construction of Detention Pond						
4				Nature of			
	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of busin	ness)	(check ap			
				Controlling	Intermediary		
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.						
6	UNSWORN DECLARATION						
	My name is	, and my date of	f birth is	3	·		
	My address is						
	My address is(street)	(city) (s	state)	(zip code)	(country)		
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct	ot.					
	Executed inCounty	y, State of, on the		day of	, 20		
				(month)	(year)		
		Signature of authorized agent of cor (Declarant)	ntractin	g business entity			